FOPM PTO-1594 (~ .v. 6-93)

01-16-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

1. Q.07		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Industrie Elettroniche Sensor S.p.A. In short I.E.S. S.p.A. [] Individual - [] Association - [] General Partnership - [] Limited Partnership - [] Corporation - [x] Other - Italy Joint Stock Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [x] Change of Name [] Other- Execution Date: October 12, 2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Datasensor S.p.A. Street Address: Via Lavino 265 City: Monte San Pietro State: Bologna Zip: 40050 Country: Italy [] Individual - [] Association - [] General Partnership - [] Limited Partnership - [] Corporation - [x] Other - Italy Joint Stock Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [x] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s).: 76/175,558 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:[1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Our Ref.: <u>914.1240</u>	8. Deposit account number: 500518 [] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account	
### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP		

Maji documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Steinberg & Raskin, P.C., whose address is 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor, New York, NY 10036-5803 is hereby designated as applicant's domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark of said application may be served:

Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>
76/175,558	D DATASENSOR and Design

DATASENSOR S.P.A.

By:

Name: Lamberto Girolomoni Position: Managing Director

Dated: November 20, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002424 FRAME: 0721

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 01/09/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002424 FRAME: 0722